

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5009/2007

QUAYOOM KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHRUNESSA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction )

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office to submit a report indicating the provisions of Rules in case notice cannot be served on the petitioners for making alternative arrangement.

List the matter next week.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar